Declaration of Conformity

FCC Statement

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY

We, Micro Computer Control Corporation, of 83 Princeton Avenue #1D / PO Box 275, Hopewell, New Jersey 08525 USA, declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

iPort/LAN (#MIIC-205) I²C Bus Host Adapter

to which this declaration relates:

Complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions; (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Test Laboratory Information:

MET Laboratories, Inc. Test Report Number: EMC86645-FCC Test Report Date: July 24, 2015 Technical file held by: Micro Computer Control Corporation, 83 Princeton Avenue #1D / PO Box 275, Hopewell, New Jersey 08525 USA, or its applicable authorized distributor or representative.

CE Declaration of Conformity

This Declaration of Conformity is issued by the indicated company which is solely responsible for the declared compliance.

Product(s): iPort/LAN Product Part Number(s): MIIC-205 Product Description: I²C Bus Host Adapter

Applicable Directive(s): EC Directive 2004/108/EC

Compliant Standards:

EN 55022 : 2010 Conducted Emissions Conducted Emissions (Telecommunication ports) Radiated Emissions EN 61326-1 : 2013 Immunity Test - Enclosure (Radiated) Immunity Test - Conducted RF (AC power port) Immunity Test - Conducted RF (Signals power port) Immunity Test - Fast Transient Burst (AC Power Port) Immunity Test - Fast Transient Burst (Signals Port) Immunity Test - Voltage Dips and Interruptions Immunity Test - Voltage Surges (AC Power Port)

Immunity Test - Electrostatic Discharge

Test Laboratory Information:

Cass Industries Ltd., Unit 1 Bankside Business Park, Coronation Street, Stockport SK5 7PG, ENGLAND.

Test Report Number: CI06075 Ver 1.1

Test Report Date: December 7th, 2015

Technical file held by: Micro Computer Control Corporation, 83 Princeton Avenue #1D / PO Box 275, Hopewell, New Jersey 08525 USA, or its applicable authorized distributor or representative.

Responsible Company: Micro Computer Control Corporation, 83 Princeton Avenue #1D / PO Box 275, Hopewell, New Jersey 08525 USA, or its applicable authorized distributor or representative.

Signature of Authorized Representative:

Edward Ihompson

Name: Edward Thompson Title: President, Micro Computer Control Corporation Date: 07-JAN-2016

MIIC-205-DoC-002